
Program 

RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0251 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

ENROLLMENT 

2016-2017 

Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 514.00 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 228.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 65.00 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4·8 47.00 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

130 ESOL/lntensive English 14.00 

254 ESE Support Level IV 

255 ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

868.00 

2016-2017 

Program Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 566.94 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4·8 228.00 

103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 71 .70 

112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 47.00 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

130 ESOL/lntensive English 16.72 

254 ESE Support Level IV 

255 ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

930.36 

Unweighted FTE 
2017-2018 

Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

507.00 
229.00 

71.00 

40.00 

15 .00 

862.00 

Weighted FTE 
2017-2018 

Adj. Proj . 

Final Conference 

561 .25 
229.00 

78.60 
40.00 

18.18 

927.03 

Dat e 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

(7 .00) 
1.00 

6.00 
(7.00) 

1.00 

(6.00) 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

(5.69) 

1.00 

6.90 
(7.00) 

1.46 

(3.33) 
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RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0251 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and Local revenue assumptions arc based on the Final Conference Report . 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 

Position Allocation 
Supplement Allocation 
Overhead Allocation 

Health Services Allocation 

Custodial Services Allocation 

Other Stat e Revenue Allocations: 

CSR· Class Size Reduction· (Project 4125) 
CSR· Instructional Coaches· (Project 4104) 
CSR· Secondary Intensive Math · {Project 5120) 

Instructional Materials· Media· (Project 3106) 
Instructional Materials · Science · {Project 3109) 

Instructional Materials· Textbook · (Project 3105) 
Lollcry ·School Advisory Council · {Project 8002) 
l ollery ·School Recognition · {Project 8160) 

Reading Instruction · (Project 6123) 
SAi • ESOL ·{Project 4110) 
SAi. Student Training Program . (Project 4162) 

SAi ·Secondary Intensive Math · {Project 8121) 
SAi . Secondary Intensive Reading . (Project 0120) 

Subtotal • School Allocation 

Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program· {Project 3180) 

Workforce Development · 90% · (Project 5110) 

Subtotal • Other State Revenue Allocation 

Loca l Revenue Allocations: 

Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours· I Project 5027) 
Adult Education Tuit ion · (Project 6110) 
AICE · Advanced International Certifi cate of Education · (Project 9004) 
AICE · Set-Aside · (Project 1004) 
AICE · Bonuses & EKams · I Project 5053) 

AP· Advanced Placement · {Project 2154) 
AP· Ini tiative Set -Aside· {Project 7054) 

AP· Bonuses & Exams · !Project 5054) 
Band Instrument Repairs & Music · (Project 4005) 
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music. (Project 4004) 
Orama Progam · (Project 7019) 

EBO Initiat ive · I Project 6075) 
IB · International Baccalaureate · (Project 70SS) 

IB ·Academically Disadvantaged· {Project 5056) 
IB · Bonuses & Exams - (Project SOSS) 
Medicaid !Nurses Contract) . (Project 1084) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) . {Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) · (Project 3107) 

School Maintenance · (Project 2909) 

School Maintenance · School Control· {Project 5909) 
Subtotal · local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Cha rges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee · Itinerant Services. (Various Projects) 

~· Attendance Officer· (Project 3162) 
Subtotal • Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based· Child Care · (Various Projects) 

Total General Operat ing Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
Title I· School Allocation · {Project 8401) 

Title II · Part A · {Project 8405) 
IDEA Supplement (Project 8475) 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FY 2016·2017 

Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

3,336,700 

14,456 
365,417 

12,000 

163,000 
3,891,573 

810,000 

3,461 
945 

19,435 

61,360 
32,700 
35,400 

15,649 

978,950 

10,680 

14,887 

7,935 
1,984 

35,486 

70,949 
4,197 

75,146 

167,000 

5,148,l~~ 

416,857 

88,560 

505,417 

5,653,572 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA T!ONS 

1. Increase/( Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/lfrom) one school to another school. 
3. Adjustments In UFTE Due to Changes in location of ESE Units. 

4. Increase/ I Decrease) of UFTE at th is school due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

\. 4 ~ vJ\ 1v '<:s Date 

FY 2017·2018 

Final Conference Increase/ 

Estimated Revenues ~ 

3,371,100 34,400 
18,917 4,461 

371.715 6,298 

12,000 
166,927 3,927 

3,940,659 49,086 

743,600 166,400) 

3,452 (9) 

946 1 
8,407 (11,028) 

3,128 158,232) 
35,800 3,100 
35,800 400 

15,250 (399) 

846,383 (132,567) 

5,520 15.160) 

19,881 4,994 

7,935 
(1,984) 

33,336 {2,150) 

68,163 (2,786) 
4,293 96 

72,456 (2,690) 

168,000 1.000 

5,060,834 (87,321) 

405,091 (11.766) 
73,508 73,508 

124,695 36,135 
603,294 97,877 

5,664,128 10,556 

(6.00) 

~ ( tS f 11 
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RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 02Sl 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Project ion Sheet 

Object FY 2016-2017 FY 2017-2018 
Group Final Conference Final Conference 

Number Object Group Name A1rnr1111riation A1111ro11riation 

100 I 200 Salaries & Benefits 

Administrative/Manager ial $ 207,000 211,500 
Instructional 3,996,167 4,070,225 
Non-Instructional 713,992 6 71,104 
Subtotal · Salar ies & Benefi ts 4,917,159 4,952,829 

300 Purchased Services 219,554 220,971 

400 Energy Services 228,217 232,530 

soo Materials & Supplies 153,815 121,790 

600 Capital Outlay 8,461 3,452 

700 Other Expenses 51,220 60,100 

900 Transfers/Reserves ·See Note (2) 75,146 72,456 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 5,653,572 5,664,128 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 

M arch 31. 2016 March 31. 2017 

General Operat ing Fund· School Discretionary Budget $ 132,327 $ 29,805 

School Internal Funds· General & Principal's Discretionary Only $ 12,576 10,710 

c:i~ tvlq 
.tf2ll1; 
(1 ) Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Appropriation Is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2016. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Date 

(2) The 900 ·Transfers/Re serves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 

lncreasel(Decreasel 

4,500 
74,058 

(42,888) 

35,670 

1,417 

4,313 

(32,025) 

(5,009) 

8,880 

(2,690) 

10,556 

l ncrease/(Decrease) 

(102,522) 

(1 ,866) 
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Admlnlst ro tlvt 
Principal 

Assistant Principal I and IC-12 

Assistant Prlnclp•l 11 and K·ll 

Assistant Prlnclpal II and K·ll · 10 

Assistant Princfp1I · Other 

Administrative· Other 
Athletic Director 

"Proeram" Assistant Principal I or II 

lnstructlonol 

Teacher · Buie 
Teacher · Oass Sl1e Reduction 
Teicher . ESE 
Teacher · ROTC · 12 Month 
Teacher· ROTC- 10 Month 

Teacher · Voutional 
Staff Ina Speclitllst 

Teacher · 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 

RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0251 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
lncludu On St1ftln From btim•te:d Revenues. 

FY 2016·2017 
Projected 

Fina! Conference 

1.00 

l.00 

2.00 

36.00 

12.00 

3.80 

Teacher· Hourly p.s hours x 196 days) (Buie, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher · Other 

lnstructlonol Support 
Band Director 

Guidance Counselor· 10 Month 

Guidance Counselor - 12 M onth 

Instructional Coach 

Media Speclallst 

Other Support· Instructional 

Educotlonol Support 

Classroom Assistant (Basic, OH, and VoTech) 

Day Care Coordinat or 

Day Care Worker 

ESE Classroom Assistant 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOl Interpret er 

ISS Classroom Assist ant 

library Assistant 

l u nchroom Monitor 

School Bookke~per 

School level Clerk 

Secretary · 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) 

Secretary· 12 Month (Reguh1r and Confidential) 

Fin1nc lal Aid Techn ician 

Ot her Support· Non·lnstructlonal 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATI ON · STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE ·FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

lns truclfonol 

Teacher · Title I 

Teacher · Basic 

Teacher · ESE 

Teacher · 12 Mont h 

Teacher · Hourly (7 .5 hours X 196 d ays) (Basic & Title I) 

Guidance Counselor· 12 Month 

IMtructlon1I Coach 

Staffins Specialist 

Educatlonol Support 

Classroom Assista nt · Title I 

Classroom Assistant (Ba sic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE Classroom Assist ant 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

Parent Eduutor 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· STAFF 

5 1.80 

1.00 

0 .80 

1.80 

4.00 
1.00 
0.80 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

4.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

17.80 

73.40 

4.00 

0.23 
4.23 

2.00 

2.00 

4.00 

8.23 

81.63 

FY2017-2018 

Projected 
final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

37.00 

11.00 
4.00 

52.00 

l.00 

0.04 

1.04 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

l.00 
3.60 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

l.00 

16.60 

71.64 

4.00 

1.36 
0.23 
5.59 

1.00 

3.00 

4.00 

9.59 

81.23 

le(W L11 
Da t e { 

lncruse 

llrut.w.t.l 

1.00 
(1.00) 

0.20 

0.20 

(0.76) 

(0.76) 

0.20 

(0.40) 

(1.00) 
(1.20) 

(1.76) 

1.36 

1.36 

(1.00) 

1.00 

1.36 

~0 .40l 
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