ENROLLMENT

Program Number 101 102 103 111 112 113 130 254 255 300	Program Name Basic Education - Grades K-3 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3 ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8 ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12 ESOL/Intensive English ESE Support Level IV ESE Support Level V Vocational Education Grades 7-12	2016-2017 Adj. Proj. Final Conference 514.00 228.00 - 65.00 47.00 - 14.00 - - -	Unweighted FTE 2017-2018 Adj. Proj. Final Conference 507.00 229.00 - 71.00 40.00 - 15.00 15.00 862.00	Increase (Decrease) (7.00) 1.00 - 6.00 (7.00) - 1.00 - - - (6.00)
Program <u>Number</u>	Program Name	2016-2017 Adj. Proj. Final Conference	Weighted FTE 2017-2018 Adj. Proj. Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	566.94	561.25	(5.69)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	228.00	229.00	1.00
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	i=:	•
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	71.70	78.60	6.90
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	47.00	40.00	(7.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12		(a)	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	16.72	18.18	1.46
254	ESE Support Level IV	•		(-):
255	ESE Support Level V			226
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12		*	i seri
		930.36	927.03	(3.33)

Principal Signature

6/15/17

Date

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2016-2017 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2017-2018 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)
School Discretionary Allocations:			
Position Allocation	\$ 3,336,700	\$ 3,371,100	\$ 34,400
Supplement Allocation	14,456	18,917	4,461
Overhead Allocation	365,417	371,715	6,298
Health Services Allocation Custodial Services Allocation	12,000	12,000	2 027
Subtotal - School Allocation	163,000 3,891,573	3,940,659	3,927 49,086
Subtotal - School Anocation	3,631,373	3,340,033	45,000
Other State Revenue Allocations:			222000
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	810,000	743,600	(66,400)
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104)			
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)	- 2461	2.452	- (0)
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106) Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	3,461 945	3,452 946	1
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3105)	19,435	8,407	(11,028)
Lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 8002)	19,433	8,407	(11,028)
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 8160)			
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123)	61,360	3,128	(58,232)
SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110)	32,700	35,800	3,100
SAI - Student Training Program - (Project 4162)	35,400	35,800	400
SAI - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 8121)	-	-	
SAI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)		(*)	
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180)	15,649	15,250	(399
Workforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110)			
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	978,950	846,383	(132,567)
All			
Local Revenue Allocations: Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)	10,680	5,520	(5,160)
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)	10,000	3,520	(5,100
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)	16-		
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)		181	
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)		380	-
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154)	-	-	
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)	-		
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)			
Band Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005)			
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004)		140	
Drama Progam - (Project 7019)	-		
EBD Initiative - (Project 6075)		ψ.	
B - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)	*		
B - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)			
B - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)			
Medicaid (Nurses Contract) - (Project 1084)	14,887	19,881	4,994
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)			
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)	7025	7,025	
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	7,935	7,935	/4.004
	1,984	33,336	(1,984
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	35,486	33,336	(2,150)
Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:			
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various Projects)	70,949	68,163	(2,786)
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	4,197	4,293	96
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	75,146	72,456	(2,690
Foo Bosed, Child Care, (Verious Brainste)	167,000	160,000	1.000
Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)	167,000	168,000	1,000
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 5,148,155	\$ 5,060,834	\$ (87,321
AND AND THE PROPERTY HAVE A ARRIVED THE PROPERTY AND			
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:			
Federal Entitlements			
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 8401)	\$ 416,857	\$ 405,091	\$ (11,766
Title II - Part A - (Project 8405)		73,508	73,508
DEA Supplement (Project 8475)	88,560	124,695	36,135
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 505,417	\$ 603,294	\$ 97,877
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 5,653,572	\$ 5,664,128	\$ 10,556
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA	ATIONS		
Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school.		(6.00)	
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.		- (0.00)	
Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units.			
4. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes.			
1		111110	
1am Wax		6/15/11	

APPROPRIATIONS

Includes Only Estim	ated Revenues Listed	On School's Revenu	e Projection Sheet
---------------------	----------------------	--------------------	--------------------

Object Group Number	Object Group Name	Final	2016-2017 Conference propriation	Fina	2017-2018 I Conference propriation	Increas	e/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits						
00000010 23F000	Administrative/Managerial	\$	207,000	\$	211,500	\$	4,500
	Instructional		3,996,167		4,070,225		74,058
	Non-Instructional		713,992		671,104		(42,888)
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits		4,917,159		4,952,829		35,670
300	Purchased Services		219,554		220,971		1,417
400	Energy Services		228,217		232,530		4,313
500	Materials & Supplies		153,815		121,790		(32,025)
600	Capital Outlay		8,461		3,452		(5,009)
700	Other Expenses		51,220		60,100		8,880
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)		75,146		72,456	A 	(2,690)
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$	5,653,572	\$	5,664,128	\$	10,556

	able Balance ch 31, 2016	(2) 1.0(2)00.0	ble Balance ch 31, 2017	Increa	se/(Decrease)
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$ 132,327	\$	29,805	\$	(102,522)
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$ 12,576	\$	10,710	\$	(1,866)

Principal Signature

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2016.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

ministrative Principal Assistant Principal I and K-12	FY 2016-2017 Projected	FY 2017-2018	
Principal	Final Conference	Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
		27227	
Assistant Principal I and K-12	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal II and K-12			
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other			
Administrative - Other			
Athletic Director		2	
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II			
	2.00	2.00	
tructional Teacher - Basic	36.00	37.00	1
Teacher - Class Size Reduction	12.00	11.00	(1
Teacher - ESE	3.80	4.00	0
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month		4.00	
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month			
Teacher - Vocational			
Staffing Specialist			
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)	•	(†)	
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)			
Teacher - Other			
	51.80	52.00	
tructional Support			
Band Director			
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	1.00	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month			
Instructional Coach	0.80	0.04	(0
Media Specialist			
Other Support - Instructional			
	1.80	1.04	((
restinant Suggest			
cational Support Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	4.00	4.00	
Day Care Coordinator	1.00	1.00	
Day Care Worker	0.80	1.00	(
ESE Classroom Assistant	-		
ESE Interpreter			
ESE Job Coach			
ESOL Interpreter	1.00	1.00	
ISS Classroom Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	120
Lunchroom Monitor School Bookkeeper	4.00 1.00	3.60	(0
School Level Clerk	1.00	1.00 1.00	
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Financial Ald Technician	W/		
Other Support - Non-Instructional	1.00		(1
	17.80	16.60	(1
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	73.40	71.64	(1
IER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
ER SPECIAL REVENUE - PEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
ructional			
Feacher - Title I	4.00	4.00	
Feacher - Basic	*	*	
Feacher - ESE			
Feacher - 12 Month	9		
Feacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	*		
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month Instructional Coach		* **	
Staffing Specialist	0.23	1.36 0.23	1
9 7 7 7 100	4.23	5.59	1
a		-	
cational Support			
Classroom Assistant - Title I	2.00	1.00	(1
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	*		
SE Classroom Assistant	2.00	3.00	1
SE Interpreter	*	•	
SE Job Coach Parent Educator	Ť.,		
arent coucator	4.00	4.00	
	4.00	4.00	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	8.23	9.59	1
			-
COMBINED STAFF	81.63	81.23	(0
	(4)		
1 20/ 10/		112011	